
Illinois Community College Board

Table A-1

SUMMARY COMPARISON OF ANNUAL CREDIT ONLINE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENTS 

BY COLLEGE, FISCAL YEARS 2008 - 2012

FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 % Change % Change

District College Name Headcount Headcount Headcount Headcount Headcount 2008-2012 2011-2012

503 Black Hawk 1,509 1,540 1,668 1,866 2,095 38.8 12.3 %

508 Chicago (4,524) (5,286) (5,810) (6,676) (7,920) (75.1) (18.6)

06   Daley 560 624 713 853 1,150 105.4 34.8

01   Kennedy-King 335 423 477 577 676 101.8 17.2

03   Malcolm X 374 469 566 706 770 105.9 9.1

05   Olive-Harvey 330 352 378 428 540 63.6 26.2

04   Truman 494 877 1,030 1,217 1,270 157.1 4.4

02   Washington 1,557 1,579 1,672 1,787 1,996 28.2 11.7

07   Wilbur-Wright 874 962 974 1,108 1,518 73.7 37.0

507 Danville 1,158 1,135 1,377 1,416 2,128 83.8 50.3

502 DuPage 3,982 5,024 7,079 8,266 8,972 125.3 8.5

509 Elgin 1,169 1,710 2,264 2,713 2,878 146.2 6.1

512 Harper 3,031 3,494 3,877 4,520 4,861 60.4 7.5

540 Heartland 853 881 524 526 688 -19.3 30.8

519 Highland 486 580 670 923 901 85.4 -2.4

514 Illinois Central 3,507 4,120 4,430 4,452 4,578 30.5 2.8

529 Illinois Eastern (1,576) (1,583) (1,835) (2,085) (1,910) (21.2) (-8.4)

04   Frontier 191 182 227 287 260 36.1 -9.4

01   Lincoln Trail 416 434 467 606 565 35.8 -6.8

02   Olney Central 659 672 793 791 769 16.7 -2.8

03   Wabash Valley 310 295 348 401 316 1.9 -21.2

513 Illinois Valley 646 803 1,238 1,334 1,279 98.0 -4.1

525 Joliet 2,300 2,891 3,785 4,551 4,894 112.8 7.5

520 Kankakee 1,219 1,309 1,604 1,819 1,908 56.5 4.9

501 Kaskaskia 2,536 1,592 1,974 3,198 2,773 9.3 -13.3

523 Kishwaukee 1,465 1,703 2,014 1,963 2,125 45.1 8.3

532 Lake County 3,242 3,761 4,350 4,652 4,905 51.3 5.4

517 Lake Land 0 2,852 3,341 3,321 3,240 --- -2.4

536 Lewis & Clark 2,008 2,331 2,307 2,243 1,839 -8.4 -18.0 %

Page 1



Illinois Community College Board

Table A-1

(Continued)

SUMMARY COMPARISON OF ANNUAL CREDIT ONLINE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENTS 

BY COLLEGE, FISCAL YEARS 2008 - 2012

FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 % Change % Change

District College Name Headcount Headcount Headcount Headcount Headcount 2008-2012 2011-2012

526 Lincoln Land 2,002 2129 2,440 2,601 2,602 30.0 0.0 %

530 Logan 1,183 1731 2,003 2,108 2,270 91.9 7.7

528 McHenry 1,545 1767 2,107 2,124 2,343 51.7 10.3

524 Moraine Valley 2,684 2932 3,222 3,392 3,617 34.8 6.6

527 Morton 0 0 0 0 549 --- ---

535 Oakton 2,051 2491 3,261 3,775 4,151 102.4 10.0

505 Parkland 5,137 5628 7,050 6,888 7,393 43.9 7.3

515 Prairie State 836 1027 1,208 1,199 1,296 55.0 8.1

521 Rend Lake 0 0 0 0 0 --- ---

537 Richland 1,338 1628 1,933 1,912 1,699 27.0 -11.1

511 Rock Valley 957 1316 1,631 1,671 1,813 89.4 8.5

518 Sandburg 658 797 898 1,014 967 47.0 -4.6

506 Sauk Valley 823 851 1,047 1,043 1,021 24.1 -2.1

531 Shawnee 489 537 585 629 610 24.7 -3.0

510 South Suburban 1,616 1681 1,684 906 1,241 -23.2 37.0

533 Southeastern* 862 1222 1,249 1,311 1,110 28.8 -15.3

522 Southwestern/Belleville 2,009 2358 2,680 3,200 3,462 72.3 8.2

534 Spoon River 658 657 812 957 964 46.5 0.7

504 Triton 1,998 2334 2,908 4,175 3,366 68.5 -19.4

516 Waubonsee 2,821 3368 3,945 4,111 4,128 46.3 0.4

539 Wood 825 953 1,052 985 1,040 26.1 5.6

TOTALS/AVERAGES 65,703 78,002 91,862 100,525 105,536 60.6 % 5.0 %

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Data
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Illinois Community College Board

Table A-2

SUMMARY COMPARISON OF ANNUAL ONLINE FTE* ENROLLMENTS 

BY COLLEGE, FISCAL YEARS 2011 AND 2012

FY2011 FY2012 % Change

District College Name FTE FTE 2011-2012

503 Black Hawk 1,082 1,250 15.5 %

508 Chicago (3,804) (4,381) (15.2)

06   Daley 473 597 26.2

01   Kennedy-King 385 401 4.3

03   Malcolm X 428 455 6.3

05   Olive-Harvey 254 315 24.1

04   Truman 626 675 7.8

02   Washington 979 1,106 13.0

07   Wilbur-Wright 659 833 26.3

507 Danville 899 1,273 41.7

502 DuPage 3,878 4,197 8.2

509 Elgin 1,554 1,653 6.4

512 Harper 2,337 2,443 4.5

540 Heartland 330 427 29.2

519 Highland 590 573 -2.8

514 Illinois Central 2,506 2,494 -0.5

529 Illinois Eastern (1,664) (1,390) (-16.5)

04   Frontier 189 155 -18.0

01   Lincoln Trail 507 442 -12.9

02   Olney Central 615 551 -10.4

03   Wabash Valley 353 242 -31.6

513 Illinois Valley 809 792 -2.2

525 Joliet 2,589 2,762 6.7

520 Kankakee 1,048 1,124 7.3

501 Kaskaskia 1,855 1,559 -16.0

523 Kishwaukee 1,258 1,328 5.5

532 Lake County 2,169 2,257 4.0

517 Lake Land 2,148 2,065 -3.9

536 Lewis & Clark 1,189 901 -24.2 %
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Illinois Community College Board

Table A-2

(Continued)

SUMMARY COMPARISON OF ANNUAL ONLINE FTE* ENROLLMENTS 

BY COLLEGE, FISCAL YEARS 2011 AND 2012

FY2011 FY2012 % Change

District College Name FTE FTE 2011-2012

526 Lincoln Land 1,390 1,382 -0.6 %

530 Logan 1,265 1,257 -0.6

528 McHenry 1,257 1,311 4.4

524 Moraine Valley 1,937 2,000 3.2

527 Morton 0 337 --

535 Oakton 1,619 1,697 4.8

505 Parkland 3,379 3,391 0.4

515 Prairie State 708 754 6.5

521 Rend Lake 0 0 --

537 Richland 1,104 948 -14.2

511 Rock Valley 985 1,027 4.3

518 Sandburg 657 608 -7.5

506 Sauk Valley 657 627 -4.5

531 Shawnee 406 409 0.7

510 South Suburban 493 701 42.2

533 Southeastern 826 738 -10.7

522 Southwestern 1,841 1,931 4.9

534 Spoon River 549 578 5.4

504 Triton 2,222 1,951 -12.2

516 Waubonsee 2,122 2,067 -2.6

539 Wood 578 605 4.7 %

TOTALS/AVERAGES 55,704 57,186 2.7 %

*Full-time equivalent enrollments are based on all credit hours 

attempted (including nonreimburseable credit hours).

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Data
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Illinois Community College Board

Table A-3

COMPARISON OF MALE AND FEMALE ANNUAL ONLINE  HEADCOUNT

ENROLLMENTS, FISCAL YEARS 2011 AND 2012

2011 2012

  Male 33,872 33.7% 35,738 33.9%

  Percent Change -- 5.5%

  Female 66,647 66.3% 69,795 66.1%

  Percent Change -- 4.7%

  Unknown 6 0.0% 3 0.0%

  Percent Change -- -50.0%

  Total 100,525 100.0% 105,536 100.0%

  Percent Change -- 5.0%

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Illinois Community College Board

 Table A-4

COMPARISON OF ANNUAL ONLINE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENTS BY ETHNIC ORIGIN

FISCAL YEARS 2011 AND 2012

2011 2012

  Asian 4,333 4.5% 5,270 5.2%

  Percent Change -- 21.6%

  Native American/Alaskan 364 0.4% 386 0.4%

  Percent Change -- 6.0%

  African American 10,619 11.1% 12,005 11.8%

  Percent Change -- 13.1%

  Latino 7,016 7.3% 8,290 8.2%

  Percent Change -- 18.2%

  White 72,852 75.9% 75,019 73.8%

  Percent Change -- 3.0%

  Non-Resident Alien 483 0.5% 305 0.3%

  Percent Change -- -36.9%

  Pacific Islander/Native Hawaiian 356 0.4% 404 0.4%

  Percent Change -- 13.5%

  Total Known 96,023 100.0% 101,679 100.0%

  All Other Unknown 4,502 4.7% 3,857 3.8%

  TOTALS 100,525 105,536

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-5

COMPARISON OF ANNUAL ONLINE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENTS

 BY AGE CATEGORY, FISCAL YEARS 2011 AND 2012

2011 2012

  16 and Under 145 0.1% 136 0.1%

  Percent Change -- -6.2%

  17-20 22,522 22.4% 23,227 22.0%

  Percent Change -- 3.1%

  21-24 29,901 29.8% 32,199 30.5%

  Percent Change -- 7.7%

  25-30 18,980 18.9% 19,661 18.6%

  Percent Change -- 3.6%

  31-39 14,947 14.9% 15,836 15.0%

  Percent Change -- 5.9%

  40-55 12,421 12.4% 12,718 12.1%

  Percent Change -- 2.4%

  Over 55 1,546 1.5% 1,688 1.6%

  Percent Change -- 9.2%

  TOTAL REPORTED 100,462 100.0% 105,465 100.0%

  Unreported Age 63 71

      TOTALS 100,525 105,536

  Mean Age 28.3 28.3

  Median Age 24.4 24.3

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Illinois Community College Board

Table A-6a

COMPARISON OF ANNUAL ONLINE HEADCOUNT  ENROLLMENTS 

IN INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM AREAS

FISCAL YEARS 2011 AND 2012

2011 2012

  General Associate 9,562 9.5% 11,118 10.5%

  Percent Change -- 16.3%

  Baccalaureate/Transfer 55,825 55.5% 58,553 55.5%

  Percent Change -- 4.9%

 Career & Technical Ed. 33,400 33.2% 33,987 32.2%

  Percent Change -- 1.8%

  Vocational Skills 867 0.9% 1,225 1.2%

  Percent Change -- 41.3%

  ABE/ASE/ESL 509 0.5% 411 0.4%

  Percent Change -- -19.3%

  General Studies Cert 362 0.4% 242 0.2%

  Percent Change -- -33.1%

  TOTALS 100,525 100.0% 105,536 100.0%

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-6b

COMPARISON OF ANNUAL ONLINE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENTS 

IN INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM AREAS

FISCAL YEARS 2011 AND 2012

EXCLUDING CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO

2011 2012

  General Associate 6,470 6.9% 7,031 7.2%

  Percent Change -- 8.7%

  Baccalaureate/Transfer 52,825 56.3% 55,422 56.8%

  Percent Change -- 4.9%

 Career & Technical Ed. 32,816 35.0% 33,285 34.1%

  Percent Change -- 1.4%

  Vocational Skills 867 0.9% 1,225 1.3%

  Percent Change -- 41.3%

  ABE/ASE/ESL 509 0.5% 411 0.4%

  Percent Change -- -19.3%

  General Studies Cert 362 0.4% 242 0.2%

  Percent Change -- -33.1%

      TOTALS 93,849 100.0% 97,616 100.0%

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Illinois Community College Board

Table A-7

FISCAL YEAR 2012 ONLINE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENTS IN INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM AREAS

BY GENDER

Male                        Female                    Unknown Total

 General Associate 2,978 26.8% 8,140 73.2% 0 0.0% 11,118 100.0%

8.3% 11.7% 0.0% 10.5%

Bacc/Transfer 20,850 35.6% 37,701 64.4% 2 0.0% 58,553 100.0%

58.3% 54.0% 66.7% 55.5%

 Career & Technical Ed. 11,151 32.8% 22,835 67.2% 1 0.0% 33,987 100.0%

31.2% 32.7% 33.3% 32.2%

 Vocational Skills 532 43.4% 693 56.6% 0 0.0% 1,225 100.0%

1.5% 1.0% 0.0% 1.2%

 ABE/ASE 115 34.3% 220 65.7% 0 0.0% 335 100.0%

0.3% 0.3% 0.0% 0.3%

  ESL 23 30.3% 53 69.7% 0 0.0% 76 100.0%

0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1%

 General Studies Certificate 89 36.8% 153 63.2% 0 0.0% 242 100.0%

0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2%

      TOTALS 35,738 33.9% 69,795 66.1% 3 0.0% 105,536 100.0%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Illinois Community College Board

Table A-8

FISCAL YEAR 2012 ONLINE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENTS IN INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM AREAS

BY RACIAL/ETHNIC ORIGIN

Native African  Pacific

Asian American American Latino White Alien Islander Unknown Total

  General Associate 477 4.3% 52 0.5% 2,268 20.4% 1,332 12.0% 6,643 59.7% 15 0.1% 18 0.2% 313 2.8% 11,118 100.0%

  (1.0) 9.1% 13.5% 18.9% 16.1% 8.9% 4.9% 4.5% 8.1% 10.5%

  Bacc/Transfer 3,310 5.7% 205 0.4% 5,751 9.8% 4,339 7.4% 42,187 72.0% 225 0.4% 242 0.4% 2,294 3.9% 58,553 100.0%

  (1.1) 62.8% 53.1% 47.9% 52.3% 56.2% 73.8% 59.9% 59.5% 55.5%

 Career & Technical Ed. 1,398 4.1% 124 0.4% 3,780 11.1% 2,475 7.3% 24,840 73.1% 63 0.2% 124 0.4% 1,183 3.5% 33,987 100.0%

  (1.2) 26.5% 32.1% 31.5% 29.9% 33.1% 20.7% 30.7% 30.7% 32.2%

  Vocational Skills 56 4.6% 2 0.2% 112 9.1% 43 3.5% 949 77.5% 0 0.0% 20 1.6% 43 3.5% 1,225 100.0%

  (1.6) 1.1% 0.5% 0.9% 0.5% 1.3% 0.0% 5.0% 1.1% 1.2%

  ABE/ASE 6 1.8% 3 0.9% 81 24.2% 67 20.0% 165 49.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 13 3.9% 335 100.0%

  (1.7/1.8) 0.1% 0.8% 0.7% 0.8% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.3%

  ESL 15 19.7% 0 0.0% 3 3.9% 24 31.6% 30 39.5% 2 2.6% 0 0.0% 2 2.6% 76 100.0%

  (1.9) 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1%

  Gen Studies Cert 8 3.3% 0 0.0% 10 4.1% 10 4.1% 205 84.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 9 3.7% 242 100.0%

  (1.5) 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2%

      TOTALS 5,270 5.0% 386 0.4% 12,005 11.4% 8,290 7.9% 75,019 71.1% 305 0.3% 404 0.4% 3,857 3.7% 105,536 100.0%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-9

FISCAL YEAR 2012 ONLINE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENTS IN INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM AREAS

BY AGE GROUP

16 & Under 17-20 21-24 25-30

 General Associate 5 0.0% 2,091 18.8% 3,021 27.2% 2,462 22.1%

 (1.0) 3.7% 9.0% 9.4% 12.5%

 Bacc/Transfer 107 0.2% 16,156 27.6% 20,836 35.6% 9,651 16.5%

 (1.1) 78.7% 69.6% 64.7% 49.1%

 Career & Technical Ed. 20 0.1% 4,781 14.1% 8,069 23.7% 7,230 21.3%

 (1.2) 14.7% 20.6% 25.1% 36.8%

 Vocational Skills 3 0.2% 76 6.2% 137 11.2% 198 16.2%

 (1.6) 2.2% 0.3% 0.4% 1.0%

 ABE/ASE 1 0.3% 84 25.1% 59 17.6% 63 18.8%

 (1.7/1.8) 0.7% 0.4% 0.2% 0.3%

 ESL 0 0.0% 6 7.9% 9 11.8% 20 26.3%

 (1.9) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%

 General Studies Cert 0 0.0% 33 13.6% 68 28.1% 37 15.3%

 (1.5) 0.0% 0.1% 0.2% 0.2%

      TOTALS 136 0.1% 23,227 22.0% 32,199 30.5% 19,661 18.6%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-9

(Continued)

FISCAL YEAR 2012 ONLINE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENTS IN INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM AREAS

BY AGE GROUP

31-39 40-55 Over 55 Unknown Total

 General Associate 2,028 18.2% 1,353 12.2% 143 1.3% 15 0.1% 11,118 100.0%

 (1.0) 12.8% 10.6% 8.5% 21.1% 10.5%

 Bacc/Transfer 6,678 11.4% 4,549 7.8% 540 0.9% 36 0.1% 58,553 100.0%

 (1.1) 42.2% 35.8% 32.0% 50.7% 55.5%

 Career & Technical Ed. 6,781 20.0% 6,278 18.5% 810 2.4% 18 0.1% 33,987 100.0%

 (1.2) 42.8% 49.4% 48.0% 25.4% 32.2%

 Vocational Skills 223 18.2% 417 34.0% 169 13.8% 2 0.2% 1,225 100.0%

 (1.6) 1.4% 3.3% 10.0% 2.8% 1.2%

 ABE/ASE 63 18.8% 57 17.0% 8 2.4% 0 0.0% 335 100.0%

 (1.7/1.8) 0.4% 0.4% 0.5% 0.0% 0.3%

 ESL 21 27.6% 17 22.4% 3 3.9% 0 0.0% 76 100.0%

 (1.9) 0.1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%

 General Studies Cert 42 17.4% 47 19.4% 15 6.2% 0 0.0% 242 100.0%

 (1.5) 0.3% 0.4% 0.9% 0.0% 0.2%

      TOTALS 15,836 15.0% 12,718 12.1% 1,688 1.6% 71 0.1% 105,536 100.0%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Illinois Community College Board
Table A-10

COMPARATIVE SUMMARY OF CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION CURRICULA
ONLINE ENROLLMENTS OVER 1,000 (CURRENT FISCAL YEAR)

FISCAL YEARS 2011 OR 2012

FY FY Number Percent

CURRICULA & CIP 2011 2012 Change Change

Associate Degree Nursing  (ADN/RN) 4,725 4,791 66 1.4%

513801

Child Care Provider/Assistant 1,598 1,773 175 11.0%

190709

Business Administration and Management 1,270 1,457 187 14.7%

520201

Health Professions & Related Clinical Sciences, Other 1,577 1,399 -178 -11.3%

519999

Criminal Justice Technology 1,198 1,241 43 3.6%

430107

Accounting 1,089 1,058 -31 -2.8%

520301

Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookeeping 947 1,027 80 8.4%

520302

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-11

FISCAL YEAR 2012 ANNUAL ONLINE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENTS IN INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM AREAS

BY STUDENT INTENT*

Prepare for Improve Prepare for Improve Personal

Transfer to Present Job After Basic Skills Interest/ Other

Four-Year Job Community Or Prepare Self or No

Institution Skills College for GED Development Indication Total

 Gen Assoc 5,379 48.4% 317 2.9% 2,559 23.0% 100 0.9% 826 7.4% 1,937 17.4% 11,118 100.0%

 (1.0) 11.2% 6.0% 10.7% 8.1% 13.6% 9.2% 10.5%

 Bacc/Transf 34,274 58.5% 1,757 3.0% 6,921 11.8% 371 0.6% 3,234 5.5% 11,996 20.5% 58,553 100.0%

 (1.1) 71.2% 33.1% 29.0% 30.2% 53.2% 57.3% 55.5%

 Career & Technical Ed. 8,347 24.6% 3,053 9.0% 14,157 41.7% 439 1.3% 1,537 4.5% 6,454 19.0% 33,987 100.0%

 (1.2) 17.3% 57.5% 59.4% 35.7% 25.3% 30.8% 32.2%

 Vocational 79 6.4% 165 13.5% 108 8.8% 85 6.9% 335 27.3% 453 37.0% 1,225 100.0%

 (1.6) 0.2% 3.1% 0.5% 6.9% 5.5% 2.2% 1.2%

 ABE/ASE 18 5.4% 5 1.5% 36 10.7% 186 55.5% 7 2.1% 83 24.8% 335 100.0%

 (1.7/1.8) 0.0% 0.1% 0.2% 15.1% 0.1% 0.4% 0.3%

 ESL 18 23.7% 3 3.9% 9 11.8% 29 38.2% 7 9.2% 10 13.2% 76 100.0%

 (1.9) 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 2.4% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1%

 Gen Std Cert 28 11.6% 13 5.4% 37 15.3% 18 7.4% 128 52.9% 18 7.4% 242 100.0%

 (1.5) 0.1% 0.2% 0.2% 1.5% 2.1% 0.1% 0.2%

      TOTALS 48,143 45.6% 5,313 5.0% 23,827 22.6% 1,228 1.2% 6,074 5.8% 20,951 19.9% 105,536 100.0%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

 *Current student intent is examined.  When not available, student intent at time of college entrance is used.

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-12

FISCAL YEAR 2012 HEADCOUNT ONLINE ENROLLMENTS IN INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM AREAS

BY DEGREE OBJECTIVE

Complete One

or Several To Complete Other

Courses - Not To Complete an Associate or No

Pursuing Degree a Certificate Degree Indication Total

  General Associate 942 8.5% 240 2.2% 9,930 89.3% 6 0.1% 11,118 100.0%

  (1.0) 3.2% 3.4% 14.6% 0.9% 10.5%

  Bacc/Transfer 21,638 37.0% 1,249 2.1% 35,272 60.2% 394 0.7% 58,553 100.0%

  (1.1) 72.4% 17.5% 52.0% 58.7% 55.5%

 Career & Technical Ed. 5,897 17.4% 5,569 16.4% 22,253 65.5% 268 0.8% 33,987 100.0%

  (1.2) 19.7% 77.8% 32.8% 39.9% 32.2%

  Vocational Skills 872 71.2% 32 2.6% 319 26.0% 2 0.2% 1,225 100.0%

  (1.6) 2.9% 0.4% 0.5% 0.3% 1.2%

  ABE/ASE 256 76.4% 46 13.7% 32 9.6% 1 0.3% 335 100.0%

  (1.7/1.8) 0.9% 0.6% 0.0% 0.1% 0.3%

  ESL 50 65.8% 7 9.2% 19 25.0% 0 0.0% 76 100.0%

  (1.9) 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%

  Gen Studies Cert 227 93.8% 14 5.8% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 242 100.0%

  (1.5) 0.8% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%

      TOTALS 29,882 28.3% 7,157 6.8% 67,826 64.3% 671 0.6% 105,536 100.0%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-13

FISCAL YEAR 2012 DUPLICATED ONLINE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENTS

BY TERM AND TYPE OF ATTENDANCE

Part-time Full-time Total

   Summer 47,458 88.2% 6,341 11.8% 53,799 100.0%

   Fall 37,925 52.0% 34,991 48.0% 72,916 100.0%

  Winter 0 -- 0 -- 0 --

   Spring 39,312 55.3% 31,731 44.7% 71,043 100.0%

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-14

FISCAL YEAR 2012 ONLINE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENTS

(EXCLUDING ADULT EDUCATION)

BY HIGHEST DEGREE EARNED PRIOR TO ENROLLMENT

      DEGREE Enrollment % of Known

     GED 4,052 4.5%

     High School 46,949 52.6%

     Some College Courses 21,285 23.8%

     Certificate 3,769 4.2%

     Associate Degree 7,777 8.7%

     Bachelor's Degree 4,103 4.6%

     Master's Degree 961 1.1%

     First Professional Degree 55 0.1%

     Doctoral Degree 80 0.1%

     Other 298 0.3%

   Total Known 89,329 100.0%

   None/Unknown 16,207

   Total 105,536

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-15

FISCAL YEAR 2012 ONLINE HOURS ATTEMPTED VS ONLINE HOURS EARNED 

BY TERM AND ENROLLMENT STATUS

PART-TIME % FULL-TIME % TOTAL %

TERM Attempted Earned Earned Attempted Earned Earned Attempted Earned Earned

Summer 218,348 201,737 92.4% 64,721 56,979 88.0% 283,069 258,716 91.4%

Fall 243,399 215,930 88.7% 491,113 430,270 87.6% 734,512 646,200 88.0%

Winter 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 0 0 --

Spring 247,765 215,397 86.9% 450,245 389,917 86.6% 698,010 605,314 86.7%

Total 709,512 633,063 89.2% 1,006,078 877,166 87.2% 1,715,591 1,510,229 88.0%

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-16 Table A-17

FISCAL YEAR 2012 ONLINE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENTS FISCAL YEAR 2012 ONLINE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENTS

BY COLLEGE LEVEL HOURS ACCUMULATED BY COLLEGE LEVEL CUMULATIVE GPA

Hours Enrollment % of Known Gradepoint Students % of Known

  1-29 46,146 44.4%   0.01 - 0.50 334 0.3%

  30-59 31,159 30.0%   0.51 - 1.00 1,166 1.1%

  60-89 21,373 20.6%   1.01 - 1.50 1,730 1.7%

  90-119 4,130 4.0%   1.51 - 2.00 5,908 5.7%

  120-159 948 0.9%   2.01 - 2.50 12,477 12.1%

  160+ 115 0.1%   2.51 - 3.00 26,065 25.3%

  3.01 - 3.50 26,086 25.3%

Total Known 103,871 100.0%

  3.51 - 4.00 29,458 28.5%

None/Unknown 1,665

Total Known 103,224 100.0%

Total 105,536

Not Reported 2,312

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records

Total 105,536

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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Table A-18 Table A-19

FISCAL YEAR 2012 ONLINE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENTS FISCAL YEAR 2012 ONLINE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENTS

BY HIGH SCHOOL PERCENTILE RANK BY ACT SCORES

Number of Number of

  Percentile Students % of Known     Score Range Students % of Known   

   91 - 100 1,746 6.1% 27 - 36 3,041 10.4%

   81 - 90 2,249 7.8% 22 - 26 9,582 32.8%

   71 - 80 2,828 9.8% 19 - 21 7,921 27.1%

   61 - 70 3,274 11.4% 1 - 18 8,667 29.7%

   51 - 60 3,525 12.2%

     Total Known 29,211 100.0%

   41 - 50 3,570 12.4%

   31 - 40 3,737 13.0%    Not Reported 76,325

   21 - 30 3,473 12.1%    Total 105,536

   11 - 20 2,986 10.4%

   Mean Score 20.9

    1 - 10 1,415 4.9%

   Total Known 28,803 100.0%    Median Score 21.0

   Not Reported 76,733

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records

   Total 105,536

SOURCE OF DATA:  Annual Enrollment (A1) Records
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